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No. 21-1397

IN RE GRAND JURY

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 23rd day of November, 2022, send 
out from Omaha, NE 7 package(s) containing * copies of the AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF FEDERATION OF DEFENSE 
& CORPORATE COUNSEL IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served 
have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

MARY-CHRISTINE SUNGAILA
Counsel of Record
BUCHALTER APC
18400 Von Karman Avenue
Suite 800
Irvine, CA 92612
(949) 760-1121
msungaila@buchalter.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Federation of Defense & Corporate Counsel

To be filed for:

42982

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of November, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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SERVICE LIST 

 
IN RE GRAND JURY, USSC Case No. 21-1397 

 

Daniel B. Levin 

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 

350 S. Grand Avenue, 50th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA  90071-3426 

T:  213-683-9135 

Daniel.Levin@mto.com 

*3 copies  

 

Donald B. Verrilli, Jr.  

Rachel G. Miller-Ziegler 

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP  

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 500E 

Washington, DC 20001-5369 

T: 202-220-1101 

Donald.verrilli@mto.com 

Rachel.miller-ziegler@mto.com 

*1 copy  

 

Evan J. Davis 

Hochman Salkin Toscher Perez P.C. 

9100 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 900W 

Beverly Hills, CA  90212-3432 

T:  310-281-3200 

David@taxlitigator.com 

*1 copy  

 

Attorneys for Petitioner 

 

In Re Grand Jury 

 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar, Solicitor General 

David A. Hubbert, DA Attorney General 

United States Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

T:  202-514-2217 

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

*3 copies  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attorneys for Respondent 

 

United States  
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OTHERS 

John S. Williams 

Lisa Schiavo Blatt 

Williams & Connolly, LLP  

680 Maine Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20024 

T:  202-434-5646 

jwilliams@wc.com 

lblatt@wc.com 

*1 copy  

 

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae 

 

Chamber of Commerce of the 

United States of America 

 

John Mercer Masslon II 

Washington Legal Foundation 

2009 Massachusetts Ave. NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

T:  202-588-0302 

jmasslon@wlf.org 

*1 copy  

 

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae 

 

Washington Legal Foundation 

Adria S. Price 

Price & Assoc., LLC 

43 North Kringle Place 

Post Office Box 100 

Santa Claus, IN 47579 

T:  812-937-4444 

adria@pricelaw.net 

*1 copy  

 

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae 

 

California Lawyers Association 

 


